FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Psychology-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 4,960 5,057 4,944 4,889 -1.4%
Enroliment 6,012 6,203 6,114 6,087 1.2%
Sections 129 131 129 132 2.3%
WSCH 24,194 25,092 24,871 24,775 2.4%
FTES 545 565 558 555 1.9%
FTEF 12.4 13.1 13.0 13.4 7.7%
Productivity 648 640 635 616 -4.9%
Faculty Workload
Psychology-FD
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 3.3 3.3 2.2 2.7 -20%
Full Time % 26.5% 25.0% 16.9% 19.8% -25%
Overload 2.2 2.6 2.1 1.9 -13%
Overload % 17.5% 19.9% 16.1% 14.2% -19%
Part Time Load 7.0 7.2 8.8 8.9 27%
Part Time % 56.0% 55.1% 67.1% 66.1% 18%
Total FTEF 12.4 13.1 13.0 13.4 8%
Course Success
Psychology-FD
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 4,469 74% 4,579 74% 4,669 76% 4,603 76%
Non Success 924 15% 1,032 17% 929 15% 926 15%
Withdrew 618 10% 592 10% 516 8% 558 9%
Total 6,011 100% 6,203 100% 6,114 100% 6,087 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Psychology-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,443 66% 1,509 64% 1,668 68% 1,825 69%
Non Success 496 23% 581 25% 537 22% 527 20%
Withdrew 258 12% 263 11% 262 11% 281 11%
Total 2,197 100% 2,353 100% 2,467 100% 2,633 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,026 79% 3,070 80% 3,001 82% 2,778 80%
Non Success 428 11% 451 12% 392 11% 399 12%
Withdrew 360 9% 329 9% 254 7% 277 8%
Total 3,814 100% 3,850 100% 3,647 100% 3,454 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Psychology-FD

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 3,330 55% 3,560 57% 3,585 59% 3,557 58%
Male 2,682 45% 2,643 43% 2,529 41% 2,530 42%
Total 6,012 100% 6,203 100% 6,114 100% 6,087 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 264 4% 268 4% 263 4% 285 5%
Asian 2,310 38% 2,463 40% 2,393 39% 2,243 37%
Filipino 487 8% 470 8% 545 9% 569 9%
Latino/a 1,446 24% 1,615 26% 1,659 27% 1,779 29%
Native American 27 0% 28 0% 22 0% 36 1%
Pacific Islander 54 1% 35 1% 47 1% 52 1%
White 1,251 21% 1,224 20% 1,105 18% 1,040 17%
Decline to State 173 3% 100 2% 80 1% 83 1%
Total 6,012 100% 6,203 100% 6,114 100% 6,087 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 1,917 32% 2,080 34% 1,980 32% 2,039 33%
20-24 3,028 50% 3,043 49% 3,146 51% 3,113 51%
25-39 921 15% 922 15% 858 14% 835 14%
40 + 146 2% 158 3% 130 2% 100 2%
Total 6,012 100% 6,203 100% 6,114 100% 6,087 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 377 6% 332 5% 294 5% 252 4%
Associate 95 2% 108 2% 96 2% 98 2%
HS/Equivalent 5,061 84% 5,255 85% 5,268 86% 5,264 86%
All Other 479 8% 508 8% 456 7% 473 8%
Total 6,012 100% 6,203 100% 6,114 100% 6,087 100%

Success Rates by Gender

Psychology-FD
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2015-16

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,780 78% 467 13% 310 9% 3,557 100%
Male 1,823 72% 459 18% 248 10% 2,530 100%
All 4,603 76% 926 15% 558 9% 6,087 100%
2014-15
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,797 78% 508 14% 280 8% 3,585 100%
Male 1,872 74% 421 17% 236 9% 2,529 100%
All 4,669 76% 929 15% 516 8% 6,114 100%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,657 75% 552 16% 351 10% 3,560 100%
Male 1,922 73% 480 18% 241 9% 2,643 100%
All 4,579 74% 1,032 17% 592 10% 6,203 100%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Female 2,531 76% 465 14% 333 10% 3,329 100%
Male 1,938 72% 459 17% 285 11% 2,682 100%
All 4,469 74% 924 15% 618 10% 6,011 100%
Success Rates by Age
Psychology-FD
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
19 or less 1,628 80% 269 13% 142 7% 2,039 100%
20-24 2,259 73% 532 17% 322 10% 3,113 100%
25-39 640 77% 118 14% 77 9% 835 100%
40 + 76 76% 7 7% 17 17% 100 100%
All 4,603 76% 926 15% 558 9% 6,087 100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity

Psychology-FD

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,567 79% 297 15% 116 6%
2,301 73% 525 17% 320 10%
690 80% 101 12% 67 8%
111 85% 6 5% 13 10%
4,669 76% 929 15% 516 8%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,616 78% 341 16% 123 6%
2,134 70% 556 18% 353 12%
701 76% 120 13% 101 11%
128 81% 15 9% 15 9%
4,579 74% 1,032 17% 592 10%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,478 77% 293 15% 145 8%
2,170 72% 508 17% 350 12%
716 78% 100 11% 105 11%
105 72% 23 16% 18 12%
4,469 74% 924 15% 618 10%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
183 64% 71 25% 31 11%
1,848 82% 237 11% 158 7%
422 74% 83 15% 64 11%
1,220 69% 373 21% 186 10%
30 83% 2 6% 4 11%
26 50% 16 31% 10 19%
810 78% 129 12% 101 10%
64 77% 15 18% 4 5%
4,603 76% 926 15% 558 9%
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Total
Grades Percent
1,980 100%
3,146 100%
858 100%
130 100%
6,114 100%

Total
Grades Percent
2,080 100%
3,043 100%
922 100%
158 100%
6,203 100%

Total
Grades Percent
1,916 100%
3,028 100%
921 100%
146 100%
6,011 100%

Total

Grades Percent
285 100%
2,243 100%
569 100%
1,779 100%
36 100%
52 100%
1,040 100%
83 100%
6,087 100%
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White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
168 64%
1,989 83%
408 75%
1,092 66%
14 64%
35 74%
900 81%
63 79%
4,669 76%

Success
Grades Percent
162 60%
1,975 80%
342 73%
1,005 62%
19 68%
23 66%
981 80%
72 72%
4,579 74%

Success
Grades Percent
154 58%
1,850 80%
338 69%
951 66%
19 70%
35 65%
992 79%
130 75%
4,469 714%
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2014-15

Non Success

Grades Percent
67 25%
242 10%
90 17%
380 23%
5 23%
10 21%
122 11%
13 16%
929 15%
2013-14

Non Success

Grades Percent
74 28%
277 11%
88 19%
419 26%
7 25%
7 20%
142 12%
18 18%
1,032 17%
2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent
74 28%

257 11%

o8 20%

324 22%

5 19%

12 22%

129 10%

25 14%

924 15%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
28 11%
162 7%
47 9%
187 11%
3 14%
2 4%
83 8%
4 5%
516 8%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
32 12%
211 9%
40 9%
191 12%
2 7%
5 14%
101 8%
10 10%
592 10%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
36 14%
202 9%
51 10%
171 12%
3 11%
7 13%
130 10%
18 10%
618 10%

Total
Grades Percent
263 100%
2,393 100%
545 100%
1,659 100%
22 100%
47 100%
1,105 100%
80 100%
6,114 100%

Total
Grades Percent
268 100%
2,463 100%
470 100%
1,615 100%
28 100%
35 100%
1,224 100%
100 100%
6,203 100%

Total
Grades Percent
264 100%
2,309 100%
487 100%
1,446 100%
27 100%
54 100%
1,251 100%
173 100%
6,011 100%



